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Faculty Student Offices Sector - Social Sciences and Humanities Area 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR  
 

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024 
 

General Rules 
 

• 60-hour courses (9 credits) are held 3 times a week for at least 10 weeks; 

• 40-hour courses (i.e. courses which are not part of 60-hour courses and do not have any extra 
modules) are held twice a week for at least 10 weeks; 

• Lessons cancelled because due to the professor’s absence can be re-scheduled on the 11th week 
or on Saturday mornings.  

 
Calendar of the lessons 

 
1st Trimester: from (Monday) 18 September 2023 to (Wednesday) 6 December 2023 (11 weeks, 4 
days of holiday)  
2nd Trimester: from (Thursday) 11 January 2024 to (Saturday) 23 March 2024 (10 weeks)  
3rd Trimester: from (Monday) 15 April 2024 to (Saturday) 22 June 2024 (10 weeks, 4 days of 
holiday)  

 

 
Exam sessions  

Annual planning from (Monday) 2 October 2023 to (Saturday) 14 September 2024. 
 
1st trimester courses (September-December)  
1 exam session in December 2023   (from Monday 11/12/2023 to Thursday 21/12/2023)  
1 exam session in January 2024  (from Monday 8/01/2024 to Wednesday 31/01/2024) 
1 exam session in March-April 2024  (from Thursday 4/04/2024 to Saturday 13/04/2024) 
1 exam session in May-June 2024 
1 exam session in July 2024   (from Tuesday 2/07/2024) 
1 exam session in November 2024   (to be scheduled in next a.y.) 

 
 

2nd trimester courses (January-March)  
1 exam session in November 2023 
1 exam session in December 2023  (from Monday 11/12/2023 to Thursday 21/12/2023)  
1 exam session in March-April 2024  (from Thursday 4/04/2024 to Saturday 13/04/2024) 
1 exam session in May-June 2024 
1 exam session in July 2024   (from Tuesday 2/07/2024) 
1 exam session in September 2024  (from Monday 2/09/2024 to Saturday 14/09/2024)  
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3rd trimester courses (April-June)  
1 exam session in November 2023 
1 exam session in January 2024  (from Monday 8/01/2024 to Wednesday 31/01/2024) 
1 exam session in March-April 2024  (from Thursday 4/04/2024 to Saturday 13/04/2024) 
1 exam session in June 2024   (from Monday 24/06/2024 to Monday 1/07/2024)  
1 exam session in July 2024   (from Tuesday 2/07/2024 to Wednesday 31/07/2024) 
1 exam session in September 2024  (from Monday 2/09/2024 to Saturday 14/09/2024)  

 
For the first autumn graduation session, graduands must have completed their exams by Saturday, 
16 September 2023. 
For the second autumn graduation session, graduands must have completed their exams by 
Saturday, 4 November 2023 . 
For the winter graduation session, graduands must have completed their exams by Wednesday, 31 
January 2024. 
For the summer graduation session, graduands must have completed their exams by Monday, 1 
July 2024.  

 
Final exams 

 
The proposed calendar and the commitment required of the Professors of the Faculty are defined 
as follows: 
 
FIRST AUTUMN SESSION (for this session, lessons will be suspended on 23 and 24 October 
2023. Lessons are also suspended from 12:30 pm on 25 October 2023 in the classrooms 
where the sessions take place, and from 2:30 pm in all the classrooms.) 
* (The organisation of the final exam sessions is subject to potential limitations and health 
requirements established by the competent Authorities) 
 

Monday 23 October 2023 All day 
Final exam session and 
award of Master’s degrees 

Tuesday 24 October 2023 All day 
Award of Bachelor’s 
degrees 

Wednesday  25 October 2023 Afternoon 

 
 

SECOND AUTUMN SESSION 
* (The organisation of the final exam sessions is subject to potential limitations and health 
requirements established by the competent Authorities) 

 

Thursday 14 December 2023  All day Award of Bachelor’s 
degrees 

Friday 15 December 2023  Afternoon 

Monday  18 December 2023 All day 
Final exam session and 
award of Master’s degrees  
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WINTER SESSION 
* (The organisation of the final exam sessions is subject to potential limitations and health 
requirements established by the competent Authorities) 
 

Monday 25 March 2024  All day 
Final exam session and 
award of Master’s degrees  

Tuesday 26 March 2024 All day 
Award of Bachelor’s 
degrees 

Wednesday 27 March 2024 ** Morning 
Final exam session and 
award of Master’s degrees  

Wednesday 27 March 2024 Afternoon 
Award of Bachelor’s 
degrees 

** only if the number of graduands exceeds 200 
 
 
SUMMER SESSION  
* (The organisation of the final exam sessions is subject to potential limitations and health 
requirements established by the competent Authorities) 
 

Friday 19 July 2024  All day 
Final exam session and 
award of Master’s degrees  

Wednesday 24 July 2024  All day  
Award of Bachelor’s 
degrees 

Thursday  25 July 2024  Afternoon 

 
 
 

Approved by the Managing Committee of the Faculty of Political, Economic and Social Sciences (SPES)  
on 29 March 2023 


